
RAINBOW SCHOOL 

(A Co-educational school affiliated to CBSE) 

Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur Ph: 0141-2343801 

Circular No. 02/July/2023-2024       Dt. 01 July 2023 

CIRCULAR FOR THE MONTHS OF JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER 2023 (I to XII) 
 

Dear Students, Staff and Parents 
 

Welcome back to school after Summer Break, I wish to thank all the stakeholders who help us 

achieve our educational goals. We are determined to follow the new strategies in the 

education system so that our children derive the maximum benefit from our efforts. We focus 

on critical thinking, problem solving and creativity of a child than simply transmitting 

information. We encourage children to think outside the box, equip them with the skills, they 

need to succeed and help them create a bright future.  

Looking forward for your unimpeded support ! 

 

CALENDAR FOR THE MONTHS OF JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER 2023 (I to XII) 
 

03 July, Monday - School reopens after Summer Vacation (I to VIII) 

  Timings: 7:30 a.m. to 1:40 p.m. (I to X) 

                7:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. (XI, XII) 

05 July, Wednesday -  Environment Day Celebration (Special Assembly) 

   Plantation Activity (I & II) 

07 July, Friday - Brushless Colouring of Book Cover Design (I & II) 

08 July, Saturday - Second Saturday (Holiday) 

14 July, Friday - Spin A Story with creative Hand Puppets (English) (I & II) 

15 July, Saturday - 

- 

- 

- 

Design a Travel Brochure  (III & IV) 

Math-O-Pedia (V & VI) 

Group Dance on Social Theme ( VII & VIII) 

Business Pitch (Innovative startups) (IX to XII) 

REMINDER- Last day of the deposition of Second 

Quarterly Fee. 

18 July to 25 July -  Unit Test I (I to V) 

 Periodic Test I (VI to X) 

 Unit Test I (XI) 

 Unit Test I (XII) 

28 July, Friday - Investiture Ceremony (VI to XII) 

29 July, Saturday   - Muhharram (Holiday) 

05 August, Saturday -  Parent Teacher Meet  

 Timings: 8:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

 Declaration of Result Unit Test I (I to V) 

 Declaration of Result Periodic Test I (VI to X) 

 Declaration of Result Unit Test I (XI) 

 Declaration of Result Unit Test I (XII) 

(Children must accompany their Parents in school uniform) 

 



 
 
 

11 August, Friday - Patriotic Dance Competition (House Wise) (I & II) 

12 August, Saturday - Second Saturday (Holiday) 

15 August, Tuesday - Independence Day Celebration 

18 August, Friday - Show & Tell Competition (I & II) 

19 August, Saturday - 

 

 Vocab-O-Pedia (III to V) 

 Slogan Writing Competition (VI to X) 

25 August, Friday - Rakhi Making Activity (I & II) 

26 August, Saturday - 

 

 Rakhi Making Activity (III to V) 

 Science - O - Pedia (VI to X) 

31 August, Thursday - Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

01 September, Friday - Session on ‘Good Touch, Bad Touch’ by the Counsellor (I & II)    

02 September, Saturday - 

 

 Session on Anti bullying by the Counsellor (III to V)  

  Inter House Basket Ball Match (VI to X) 

07 September, Thursday - Janmashtami (Holiday) 

09 September, Saturday  - Second Saturday (Holiday) (I to VIII) 

 Parent Teacher Meet (IX to XII) 

Timings: 08:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. 

(Children must accompany their Parents in school uniform) 

14 September, Thursday - Hindi Diwas (Special Assembly) 

18 Sep to 30 Sept 

- 

 Half Yearly (I to V) 

 Periodic Test II (VI to X) 

  Half Yearly (XI & XII) 

19 September, Tuesday - Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) 

25 September, Monday - Baba Ramdev Jayanti (Holiday) 

29 September, Friday - Barawafat (Holiday) 

 

IMPORTANT GUIDELINES FOR THE PARENTS 

1. Kindly be informed that your child has to be clear with the concepts of a chapter. We discourage 

rote learning for your child’s academic growth. 

2. Parents must ensure that their ward is wearing a helmet and carrying a proper driving license if 

coming to school by a two-wheeler. 

3. Parents are requested to go through the student’s diary daily. All remarks must be read and 

signed by the parent. Any change in address or telephone/mobile number should be immediately 

informed to the school.  

4. Kindly ensure that the School Fee is paid on time. Reminders cause unnecessary 

embarrassment to the child.  

5. Parents are requested to ensure their presence on the day of the Parent Teacher Meet. 

                       

 

                                                                                                                                         
 


